# OP \$40.00 8680648

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cascade LP Holdings, LLC		04/11/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cascade Environmental LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1184
Internal Address:	17270 Woodinville-Redmond Road, Building "A", #777
City:	Woodinville
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98072
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86806484	CASCADE ENVIRONMENTAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2062248075

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2062248075

**Email:** sgary@karrtuttle.com

Correspondent Name: J Scott Gary

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3300
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45923.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gary
SIGNATURE:	/jscottgary/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=DOCS-#1036895-v1-corrected\_DE\_Certificate\_Cascade\_LP\_Holdings\_to\_Cascade\_Environmental\_CCW#page source=DOCS-#1036895-v1-corrected\_DE\_Certificate\_Cascade\_LP\_Holdings\_to\_Cascade\_Environmental\_CCW#page

TRADEMARK REEL: 005777 FRAME: 0566



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CASCADE LP HOLDINGS,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CASCADE LP HOLDINGS, LLC" TO

"CASCADE ENVIRONMENTAL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

ELEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT 1:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

5684969 8100 SR# 20162321973

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney to Business, Securiory of States

Authentication: 202155099

Date: 04-15-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005777 FRAME: 0567

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:33 PM 04/11/2016
FILED 01:33 PM 04/11/2016
SR 20162207224 - File Number 5684969

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limite	d Liability Company: CASCADE L	P HOLDINGS, LLC
The Certificate as follows:	of Formation of the limited liabilit	y company is hereby amo
as follows:		
1. The name of the	ne limited liability company is Cascade En	vironmental LLC.
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, the undersigned have	executed this Certificate
the 4th	day of April	, A.D. <u>2016</u>
	•	2
	Ву:	A
		Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Tim Smit	th, Chief Executive Officer
		Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 005777 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 04/25/2016